
Oyster Integrated Mapping and Monitoring Program  
Workshop Agenda 

 
Guana Tolomato Matanzas National Estuarine Research Reserve 

505 Guana River Rd, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 
22-23 May 2018 

 
 Goals: 
 
The goals of this workshop include the following: 

• Exchange of information regarding oyster mapping and monitoring programs within Florida, 
including comparison of methodologies and protocols 

• Identify duplicate efforts, data gaps, and needs for future oyster mapping, monitoring, and 
management 

 
Tuesday, May 22nd 
Outside food and bagged lunches are welcome, no food is provided. 
 
12:30-1:20 pm Introduction to OIMMP, report updates, and summary of oyster mapping and 

monitoring data – Ryan Moyer, Kara Radabaugh, and Steve Geiger, FWC 
Welcome to GTMNERR – Nikki Dix 
FWC oyster mapping compilation – Christi Santi 

 
Attendee Presentations  

Time Presenter Affiliation Title 

1:20 Melanie Parker FWC, St. Petersburg An overview of the FWRI oyster 
monitoring program 

1:45 Eric Milbrandt, Mark 
Thompson 

Marine Laboratory 
Sanibel-Captiva 
Conservation 
Foundation  

Oyster reef mapping and monitoring to 
support SW Florida restoration goals  

 
2:00-2:15 pm Break 
 
Attendee Presentations (12 min talk, followed by 2-3 min Q&A) 

Time Presenter Affiliation Title 

2:15 Katie Davis, Nikkie Cox, 
Megan Christopher, 
Jonathan Brucker 

FDEP Central 
Panhandle Aquatic 
Preserves 

Natural Resource Damage Assessment 
Oyster Cultch Project - Oyster Monitoring 
in Apalachicola, St. Andrews, and 
Pensacola Bays 

2:30 Jacob J Berninger, Katie M 
Konchar, Cameron Bodine 

FWC, Panama City Using Side Scan Sonar to Estimate the 
Height of Subtidal Oyster Reefs; Does it 
Work?  



2:45 Peter Frederick, Bill Pine, 
Leslie Sturmer, Steve Beck  

University of Florida  Update on the Lone Cabbage Reef 
Restoration Project in Suwannee Sound 

3:00 Natasha Mendez-Ferrer, 
Chris J Anastasiou 

Southwest Florida 
Water Management 
District  

Oyster reef monitoring and potential 
enhancement activities on the Florida 
Springs Coast 

3:15 Greg Herbert, Stephen G. 
Hesterberg 

University of South 
Florida  

Reconstructing Central West Florida’s 
“natural” oyster demographics using 
stable isotope (δ18O) sclerochronology of 
midden and modern shells  

 
3:30-3:45 pm Break 
 
Attendee Presentations (12 min talk, followed by 2-3 min Q&A) 

Time Presenter Affiliation Title 

3:45 Emily Dark, Matthew 
Anderson 

FDEP Indian River 
Lagoon Aquatic 
Preserves  

Natural oyster reef monitoring and 
mapping in the central Indian River 
Lagoon  

4:00 Michael Dickson, Scott 
Eastman 

Northeast Aquatic 
Preserves/GTMNERR 

Applications of unmanned aerial systems 
for oyster reef mapping in the GTM 
Research Reserve 

4:15 Bryan Locher, Nia R. 
Hurst, Lisa G. Chambers 

University of Central 
Florida  

How quickly can restored oyster reefs 
recover biogeochemical properties?  

4:30 Iris Fang, Linda Walters, 
Kelly Kibler 

University of Central 
Florida 

A boring future: Impacts of boring sponge 
on oyster reef restoration 

 
4:45-5:15 pm Conclusions from Day 1 
 
6:30-8:00 pm  Social at Mill Top Tavern (19 St George St, St Augustine, FL 32084) 
 
Wednesday, May 23rd    
Complete travel paperwork for attendees needing reimbursement during break (bring hotel receipts) 
 
8:30-8:45 am Day 2 Introduction 
 
Attendee Presentations (12 min talk, followed by 2-3 min Q&A) 

Time Authors (presenter) Affiliation Title 

8:45 Gary Raulerson, Serra 
Herndon, Andy Lykens, Ryan 
Moyer, Eric Plage, Kara 
Radabaugh 

Tampa Bay Estuary 
Program 

Monitoring plans for restored and natural 
oyster sites in Tampa Bay 



9:00 Damon Moore Manatee County  Future Large-scale Oyster Habitat 
Restoration in the Manatee River 

9:15 Dan O'Malley FWC, West Palm 
Beach  

Florida's State Wildlife Grants Program: 
Oyster Restoration Funding Opportunities 

 
9:30-10:15 am Breakout groups  
 
10:15-10:30 am Reconvene. Breakout groups report. 
 
10:30-10:45 am Break 
 
10:45-11:30 am Breakout groups 
 
11:45-12:00 pm Reconvene. Breakout groups report. 
 
12:00-12:15 pm Workshop Summary – Steve Geiger 
 
12:15-12:30 pm Conclusion and future directions 

 
Resources: 

Oyster Integrated Mapping and Monitoring Program 
http://ocean.floridamarine.org/OIMMP/  
 
Coastal Habitats Integrated Mapping and Monitoring Program 
Report: http://myfwc.com/research/habitat/coastal-wetlands/projects/chimmp/  
Workshop presentations and resources: http://ocean.floridamarine.org/CHIMMP/  
 
Seagrass Independent Mapping and Monitoring Program 
http://myfwc.com/research/habitat/seagrasses/projects/active/simm/  
 
FWC GIS data downloads 
General: http://geodata.myfwc.com/ 
Oyster layer: http://geodata.myfwc.com/datasets/oyster-beds-in-florida  
Map view: http://ocean.floridamarine.org/mrgis 
 
Oyster Restoration Workgroup 
http://www.oyster-restoration.org/  
http://www.oyster-restoration.org/participants/participant-signup-page/ 
 
University of Florida aerial photography collection 
http://ufdc.ufl.edu/aerials 
 
NOAA historical topographic surveys (T-sheets) 
https://shoreline.noaa.gov/data/datasheets/t-sheets.html 
 

http://ocean.floridamarine.org/OIMMP/
http://myfwc.com/research/habitat/coastal-wetlands/projects/chimmp/
http://ocean.floridamarine.org/CHIMMP/
http://myfwc.com/research/habitat/seagrasses/projects/active/simm/
http://geodata.myfwc.com/
http://geodata.myfwc.com/datasets/oyster-beds-in-florida
http://ocean.floridamarine.org/mrgis
http://www.oyster-restoration.org/
http://www.oyster-restoration.org/participants/participant-signup-page/
http://ufdc.ufl.edu/aerials
http://ufdc.ufl.edu/aerials
https://shoreline.noaa.gov/data/datasheets/t-sheets.html
https://shoreline.noaa.gov/data/datasheets/t-sheets.html


Registered Workshop Attendees (**remote attendees) 

Name Affiliation Email 

Corey Anderson** FWC, Port Charlotte corey.anderson@myfwc.com 

Joe Aufmuth** University of Florida  mapper@uflib.ufl.edu  

Jeff Beal FWC, Ft Pierce jeff.beal@myfwc.com 

Steve Beck University of Florida stevenbeck@ufl.edu 

Jacob Berninger FWC, Panama City Jacob.Berninger@myfwc.com 

Ron Brockmeyer St. Johns River Water 
Management District 

rbrockmeyer@sjrwmd.com 

Melynda Brown** FDEP Charlotte Harbor Aquatic 
Preserves 

melynda.a.brown@dep.state.fl.us 

Kate Brown** Brevard Zoo KBrown@BrevardZoo.org 

Dinorah Chacin University of South Florida dchacin@mail.usf.edu 

Loren Coen Florida Atlantic University lcoen1@fau.edu; loren@lvcoen.com 

Allison Conner** Charlotte Harbor National 
Estuary Program 

aconner@chnep.org 

Emily Dark FDEP Indian River Lagoon 
Aquatic Preserves 

Emily.Dark@dep.state.fl.us  

Katie Davis FDEP Central Panhandle Aquatic 
Preserves 

katie.m.davis@dep.state.fl.us  

Michael Dickson GTMNERR Michael.Dickson@dep.state.fl.us  

Kaitlyn Dietz GTMNERR kaitlyn.dietz@floridadep.gov 

Nikki Dix GTMNERR nikki.dix@dep.state.fl.us 

Emma Dontis FWC, St. Petersburg Emma.dontis@myfwc.com 

Renee Duffey FWC, St. Petersburg Renee.Duffey@myfwc.com 

Bass Dye** Florida Gulf Coast University bddye8121@eagle.fgcu.edu 

Scott Eastman GTMNERR/Northeast Aquatic 
Preserves 

scott.eastman@floridadep.gov 

Vincent Encomio Florida Oceanographic Society vencomio@floridaocean.org  

Stephanie Erickson** FDEP Estero Bay Aquatic 
Preserve 

Stephanie.Erickson@floridadep.gov 

Iris Fang University of Central Florida iris.fang@knights.ucf.edu 

Rebecca Flynn** FDEP Estero Bay Aquatic 
Preserve 

Rebecca.Flynn@floridadep.gov 

Beth Fugate** FDEP Northwest Florida Aquatic 
Preserves 

beth.l.fugate@dep.state.fl.us  

Stephanie Garvis University of Central Florida sgarvis@knights.ucf.edu  

Steve Geiger FWC, St. Petersburg steve.geiger@myfwc.com 

Caroline Gorga FWC, St. Petersburg caroline.gorga@myfwc.com 

Greg Herbert University of South Florida gherbert@usf.edu 

Stephen Hesterberg University of South Florida hesterberg@mail.usf.edu 

Chris Hughes NPS Timucuan Ecological & 
Historic Preserve 

Chris_Hughes@nps.gov 
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Ashley Johnson Jacksonville University ajohnso40@ju.edu 

William Karlavige City of Jacksonville wkarlavige@coj.net 

Phyllis Klarmann South Florida Water 
Management District 

pklarman@sfwmd.gov 

Katie Konchar** FWC, Tallahassee Katie.Konchar@myfwc.com 

Jay Leverone Sarasota Bay Estuary Program jay@sarasotabay.org 

Bryan Locher University of Central Florida b.locher@knights.ucf.edu 

Andy Lykens Tampa Bay Watch alykens@tampabaywatch.org 

Joe Marchionno** FWC, Gainesville Joseph.Marchionno@myfwc.com 

Pamela Marcum GTMNERR Pamela.Marcum@dep.state.fl.us  

Julien Martin** USGS, Gainesville julienmartin@usgs.gov 

Hunter Mathews GTMNERR hm14h@my.fsu.edu  

Erin McDevitt** FWC, Tequesta erin.mcdevitt@myfwc.com  

Natasha Mendez-Ferrer Southwest Florida Water 
Management District 

natasha.mendez@watermatters.org 

Maria Merrill** FWC, Fort Lauderdale maria.merrill@myfwc.com  

Eric Milbrandt Marine Laboratory Sanibel-
Captiva Conservation 
Foundation 

emilbran@sccf.org 

Damon Moore Manatee County damon.moore@mymanatee.org 

Ben Mowbray GTMNERR Biologist Ben.Mowbray@dep.state.fl.us 

Ryan P Moyer FWC, St. Petersburg ryan.moyer@myfwc.com  

Dan O'Malley FWC, West Palm Beach dan.omalley@myfwc.com  

Melanie Parker FWC, St. Petersburg melanie.parker@myfwc.com  

Daniel R Tardona NPS Timucuan Ecological & 
Historic Preserve 

Daniel_Tardona@nps.gov 

Matthew R Anderson FDEP/FCO/IRLAP Matthew.R.Anderson@dep.state.fl.us 

Kara Radabaugh FWC, St. Petersburg kara.radabaugh@myfwc.com 

Gary Raulerson Tampa Bay Estuary Program   graulerson@tbep.org  

Annie Roddenberry FWC, New Smyrna Beach Annie.Roddenberry@myfwc.com 

Christine Russo FWC, St. Petersburg christine.russo@myfwc.com 

Christi Santi FWC, St. Petersburg christi.santi@myfwc.com 

Caity Savoia Marine Resources Council Caity@mrcirl.org 

Samantha Shaw GTMNERR n00887213@ospreys.unf.edu  

Kent Smith FWC, Tallahassee kent.smith@myfwc.com 

Caitlin Snyder Apalachicola NERR caitlin.m.snyder@dep.state.fl.us  

Erin Struzzieri** Manatee County erin.struzzieri@mymanatee.org 

Beth Stys FWC, Tallahassee beth.stys@myfwc.com 

Silas Tanner GTMNERR silas.tanner@dep.state.fl.us 

Malenthe Teunis Bureau Waardenburg, 
Netherlands 

m.teunis@buwa.nl 

Ralph Temmink Radboud University, 
Netherlands 

r.temmink@science.ru.nl 
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James Tomazinis FDEP, Northeast Florida Aquatic 
Preserves 

james.tomazinis@floridadep.gov 

Jessy Wayles Marine Discovery Center jessy@marinediscoverycenter.org 

Barbara Welch South Florida Water 
Management District 

bwelch@sfwmd.gov 

Honey Whitney** Brevard Zoo hwhitney@brevardzoo.org  

Heather Young** Tampa Bay Regional Planning 
Council 

heather@tbrpc.org 

Simeon Yurek** USGS, Raleigh, NC syurek@usgs.gov 

 

mailto:james.tomazinis@floridadep.gov
mailto:jessy@marinediscoverycenter.org
mailto:bwelch@sfwmd.gov
mailto:hwhitney@brevardzoo.org
mailto:heather@tbrpc.org
mailto:syurek@usgs.gov

